2015 April Occupancy Report

Permit Permit Applicant/
Type Number Address Occupancy/Use Owner

New Construction 1140996 1036 1042 W JUNEAU AV OFFICE-GENERAL BLUE RIBBON REDEV FUND
New Construction 1141008 1425 1445 N  JEFFERSON ST RESTAURANT,SITDOWN PARK EAST TWO LLC
New Construction 1141286 811 811 N 14THST RESTAURANT,FAST-FO HSRE MARQUETTE LLC
New Construction 1141840 11800 11800 W  SILVER SPRING DR MV-FILLING STATION
New Construction 1141922 811 811 N 14THST RESTAURANT,FAST-FO HSRE MARQUETTE LLC
New Construction 1141953 1809 1809 N CAMBRIDGE AV MULTI-FAMILY,5 AND NIKON CAMBRIDGE LLC
New Construction 1142002 926 926 W JUNEAU AV MULTI-FAMILY,5 AND BP PROPERTY OWNER NO 2 LLC
New Construction 1142620 1425 1445 N  JEFFERSON ST PERSONAL SERVICE PARK EAST TWO LLC
Existing Building 1140689 3232 3232 W CAMERON AV 2 FAMILY AKIDA BERRY
Existing Building 1140740 11410 11410 W BROWN DEER RD STORAGE, OUTDOOR RUTHABAGA LLC
Existing Building 1140758 250 250 N  WATERST OFFICE-GENERAL GEORGE BOCKL & JOSEPH M
Existing Building 1140818 2009 2013 S 19THST RELIGIOUS ASSEMBLY CITY OF MILW
Existing Building 1140825 110 110 E LAYTON AV RESTAURANT,FAST-FO LUCKY PETROLEUM LLC
Existing Building 1140830 1105 1107 W  KEEFE AV 2 FAMILY FEDERAL NATIONAL MTG ASSN
Existing Building 1140869 633 635 E  LOCUSTST OFFICE-GENERAL AMANDA H LOWNEY
Existing Building 1140875 5400 5426 N LOVERS LANE RD OFFICE-GENERAL DELRIO, LLC
Existing Building 1140885 1976 1978 N  FARWELLAV RESTAURANT,SITDOWN ALICE ABU'S LLC
Existing Building 1140889 3426 3426 N 38THST ROOMING HOUSE PILGRIM REST MISSIONARY
Existing Building 1140891 3434 3434 N 38THST SCHOOL,ELEM-SECOND PILGRIM REST MISSIONARY
Existing Building 1140892 3717 3717 W KEEFE AV ROOMING HOUSE PILGRIM REST MISSIONARY
Existing Building 1140893 102 102 N  WATERST BANK-FINANCIAL INS BUCKY WATER STREET LLC
Existing Building 1140904 3435 3437 W SCOTT ST PERSONAL SERVICE SERGE AMELYAN
Existing Building 1140958 2867 2867 S KINNICKINNIC AV RETAIL-GENERAL BRZEZINSKI PROPERTIES VI LLC
Existing Building 1140964 2689 2689 S 13THST TAVERN CHARLAND INC
Existing Building 1140976 3048 3054 S 13THST PERSONAL SERVICE JOHN J GREEN
Existing Building 1140995 3224 3224 N GORDON PL DAY CARE CENTER MILWAUKEE MEETING OF THE
Existing Building 1141036 2018 2018 S ASTST MANUFACTURING, LIG LINCOLN WAREHOUSE REALTY LLC
Existing Building 1141059 552 552 W LAYTON AV RETAIL-GENERAL GUO & YANG LLC
Existing Building 1141062 524 524 N  WATERST OFFICE-GENERAL RAVI A BHAGAT
Existing Building 1141064 206 210 E  LINCOLN AV DAY CARE CENTER KLEMENT COMPANY
Existing Building 1141078 8155 8173 W BROWN DEER RD RECREATION,INDOOR
Existing Building 1141106 4474 4474 N  55THST 1 FAMILY HSBC BANK USA NA AS TRUSTEE
Existing Building 1141150 2029 2031 W  MITCHELL ST WHOLESALE,INDOOR FREYLYNN CONSTRUCTION LTD
Existing Building 1141156 735 735 W WISCONSIN AV OFFICE-GENERAL TOWNE -PETERSON LLC
Existing Building 1141171 8436 8436 W LISBON AV PERSONAL SERVICE REDCO LLC
Existing Building 1141189 102 102 E  KEEFE AV OFFICE-GENERAL
Existing Building 1141270 2950 2952 S 13THST RESTAURANT,FAST-FO ROBERT J MUELLER JR
Existing Building 1141272 749 749 N 31STST 1 FAMILY CITY OF MILW
Existing Building 1141296 5520 5520 W BURLEIGH ST DAY CARE CENTER LAQUANDA GRAY
Existing Building 1141383 5734 5734 W OKLAHOMA AV ARTIST STUDIO JSH HOLDING INC
Existing Building 1141384 1730 1732 W ROGERS ST RETAIL-GENERAL HAYDEE PALOMINO
Existing Building 1141398 6003 6045 N TEUTONIA AV CONTRACTOR'S SHOP BAY DEVELOPMENT CO LLC
Existing Building 1141399 3023 3023 N 86THST 1 FAMILY FRANK BORCHARDT
Existing Building 1141413 3954 3968 N 51STBL DAY CARE CENTER ACCENT INV LLC
Existing Building 1141445 6003 6045 N TEUTONIA AV DAY CARE CENTER BAY DEVELOPMENT CO LLC
Existing Building 1141475 4502 4502 N TEUTONIA AV DAY CARE CENTER NEW TEUTONIA STREET
Existing Building 1141498 921 921 W MEINECKE AV SCHOOL,ELEM-SECOND CITY OF MILWAUKEE
Existing Building 1141510 1020 1030 W HISTORIC MITCHELL ST RECREATION,INDOOR SCHUSTER HISTORIC BLDG LLC
Existing Building 1141511 2977 2979 N  OAKLAND AV SCHOOL,SPECIALTY 2977-2979 N OAKLAND AVE LLC
Existing Building 1141612 2972 2974 N 49THST DAY CARE CENTER JANICE M SCHMITT
Existing Building 1141617 6401 6413 W CAPITOL DR DAY CARE CENTER LB & ASSOCIATES LLC
Existing Building 1141678 2227 2229 N 42NDST 2 FAMILY FANNIE JONES
Existing Building 1141713 315 333 N  PLANKINTON AV OFFICE-GENERAL PRITZLAFF REDEVELOPMENT LLC
Existing Building 1141732 400 408 E  WISCONSIN AV BANK-FINANCIAL INS CURRY-PIERCE LTD PTNRSHP
Existing Building 1141735 4610 4610 W STATEST SCHOOL,ELEM-SECOND YWCA GREATER MILW INC
Existing Building 1141739 411 433 E  WISCONSIN AV OFFICE-GENERAL 411 EAST WIS 6 LLCET AL
Existing Building 1141743 2324 2324 S 15THST 1 FAMILY CITY OF MILW
Existing Building 1141747 789 789 N  WATERST RESTAURANT,FAST-FO K & K MCKINNEY PROPERTIES
Existing Building 1141748 1235 1237 E BRADYST RETAIL-GENERAL SHAWN D HUTCHENS
Existing Building 1141837 316 316 N  MILWAUKEE ST OFFICE-GENERAL GEORGE BOCKL & JOSEPH
Existing Building 1141860 701 703 E  CENTERST TAVERN BRITTAIN BROTHERS LLC
Existing Building 1141865 5112 5112 N 37THST RELIGIOUS ASSEMBLY CITY OF PRAISE INC.
Existing Building 1141874 319 321 W NORTHAV OFFICE-GENERAL BEZELEE & LENA MARTIN 1994
Existing Building 1141898 2674 2682 S KINNICKINNIC AV RESTAURANT,SITDOWN JOYCE C PARKER
Existing Building 1141906 1801 1801 W BECHERST DAY CARE CENTER CHIMSIAB YANG
Existing Building 1141918 5300 5304 W BURLEIGH ST RETAIL-GENERAL 5300 W BURLEIGH LLC
Existing Building 1141924 4511 4511 S 6THST 1 FAMILY WATERSTONE BANK SSB
Existing Building 1142004 3939 3939 W HIGHLAND BL OFFICE-GENERAL MILLERCOORS LLC
Existing Building 1142019 6701 6701 W GOOD HOPERD MANUFACTURING, LIG HELLERMANNTYTON CORP
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HOLTON ST
APPLETON AV
PLANKINTON AV
WISCONSIN AV
WISCONSIN AV
113TH ST

23RD ST

92ND ST
HISTORIC MITCHELL ST
OAKLAND AV
WATER ST
WISCONSIN AV
FOND DU LACAV
21ST ST

85TH ST
MILWAUKEE ST
BURLEIGH ST
BURLEIGH ST
LAYTON AV
OREGON ST
BARCLAY ST
VILLARD AV
WOOLWORTH AV
BURLEIGH ST
PLANKINTON AV
PLANKINTON AV
PLANKINTON AV
MADISON ST
MUSKEGO AV
100TH ST
BROWN DEER RD
WINDLAKE AV
VILLARD AV
LINCOLN AV
WATER ST
GREEN BAY AV
VLIET ST

26TH ST
BROADWAY
SILVER SPRING DR
1ST ST

STEVEN RD
GREENFIELD AV
BRADY ST
MITCHELL ST
CENTER ST
BUFFUM ST
40TH ST
CHAMBERS ST
91ST ST

91ST ST

26TH ST
BROWN DEER RD
MUSKEGO AV
CENTER ST
BURLEIGH ST
23RD ST

6TH ST

6TH ST

11ITHLA
11ITHLA

10TH ST

6TH ST

16TH ST

17TH ST

2ND ST

32ND ST

40TH ST

28TH ST

30TH ST
BROWN DEER RD
CENTER ST
CENTER ST

DAY CARE CENTER
DAY CARE CENTER
OFFICE-GENERAL
OFFICE-GENERAL
OFFICE-GENERAL
OFFICE-GENERAL

DAY CARE CENTER
OFFICE-GENERAL
OFFICE-GENERAL
RESTAURANT,SITDOWN
OFFICE-GENERAL
ASSEMBLY HALL
SOCIAL SERVICE

1 FAMILY
SCHOOL,ELEM-SECOND
SECOND-HAND STORE
DAY CARE CENTER
DAY CARE CENTER
MV-LIGHT/REPAIR
MULTI-FAMILY,5 AND
TAVERN
RESTAURANT,FAST-FO
WHOLESALE,INDOOR
DAY CARE CENTER
OFFICE-GENERAL
OFFICE-GENERAL
OFFICE-GENERAL

1 FAMILY
RETAIL-GENERAL
SCHOOL,ELEM-SECOND
SOCIAL SERVICE

DAY CARE CENTER
GROUND TRANSPORT
RESTAURANT,SITDOWN
RETAIL-GENERAL
BUSINESS SERVICE
RESTAURANT,FAST-FO
MULTI-FAMILY,3-4
PERSONAL SERVICE
DAY CARE CENTER

2 FAMILY
OFFICE-GENERAL
RESTAURANT,FAST-FO
TAVERN
OFFICE-GENERAL
PERSONAL SERVICE
PERSONAL SERVICE

1 FAMILY

2 FAMILY

DAY CARE CENTER
DAY CARE CENTER

2 FAMILY
OFFICE-GENERAL
OFFICE-GENERAL
PERSONAL SERVICE

2 FAMILY

2 FAMILY

1 FAMILY

1 FAMILY

1 FAMILY

1 FAMILY

1 FAMILY

1 FAMILY

2 FAMILY

2 FAMILY

1 FAMILY
SCHOOL,ELEM-SECOND
1 FAMILY

2 FAMILY

2 FAMILY

RELIGIOUS ASSEMBLY
DAY CARE CENTER
SCHOOL,ELEM-SECOND

MURREL HART JR
ASSOCIATED BANK NA
TOWNE REALTY INC
THE CLARK BUILDING
THE CLARK BUILDING
LSOP WI LLC

EMMAUS EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN

BARBARA C HENDRICKSON
SCHUSTER HISTORIC BLDG LLC
DAVID A WILSON

1818 NORTH WATER ST LLC

US BANK NATIONAL ASSN
HUMAN DEVELOPMENT CENTER
GAOS SHOUA SOPHIE MOUA
SR BROTHERS LLC

GEORGE BOCKL & JOSEPH
MELVIN GRISBY

MELVIN E GRISBY

ELNINO LLC

LCM FUNDS 29 OREGON LLC
BARCLAYS STANDARD LLC
SAHEB & SAHEJ LLC

PHOENIX WOOLWORTH LLC
RICHARD W GEIS JR

PRITZLAFF REDEVELOPMENT LLC
PRITZLAFF REDEVELOPMENT LLC
PRITZLAFF REDEVELOPMENT LLC
ALICIA GAMBOA-CAZARIN
RAUL LEON

SISTERS OF THE DIVINE SAVIOR
LAKE COOK HPSB LLC

JAVIER ROBELO

BIG TAO & ASSOCIATES INC
HEARTLAND WI CORP

342 NORTH WATER LLC

V&J CENTER LLC

CITY OF MILW

FLOYD SHAW SR

LUCKZE BROADWAY LLC
DAVID M HALL

BAKEER CRUMBLE

CERIA M TRAVIS ACADEMY INC
NATIONAL REAL ESTATE

JW K MANAGEMENT LLC
MITCHELL STREET MARKET
TERRY HEINMEIER

JE D INVESTMENT CORP
RAYMOND ONGALO

TC HOME IMPROVEMENT LLC
JAMES HIGHTOWER

JAMES HIGHTOWER

TIANA N HAWKINS

RUBEN HERRERA
WILLIAM ATYLER

ROYAL REAL EST INVMNTS
JEFFERY W RIDEOUT
MILW PROSPERITY LLC
MILW PROSPERITY LLC
MILW PROSPERITY LLC
MILW PROSPERITY LLC
MILW PROSPERITY LLC
MILW PROSPERITY LLC
MILW PROSPERITY LLC
MILWAUKEE PROSPERITY LLC
MILW PROSPERITY LLC

GETHSEMANE EVAN LUTH CHURCH

BANK OF AMERICA NA
MARI GALARZA
BANK OF AMERICA NA

BOYS AND GIRLS CLUBS
ACADEMY OF LEARNING AND
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Existing Building

1143320
1143331
1143332
1143333
1143349
1143370
1143391
1143400
1143408
1143461
1143472
1143476
1143483
1143508
1143511
1140711
1140716
1140813
1140831
1140832
1140858
1140874
1140877
1140983
1141020
1141027
1141055
1141164
1141177
1141297
1141310
1141312
1141313
1141314
1141315
1141316
1141317
1141318
1141319
1141320
1141322
1141323
1141325
1141327
1141328
1141329
1141330
1141331
1141368
1141494
1141520
1141635
1141724
1141736
1141900
1142021
1142047
1142053
1142054
1142142
1142148
1142206
1142207
1142214
1142326
1142366
1142517
1142667
1142896
1142960
1143015
1143020
1143042

2560
4117
2503
2801
8200
1129
1332
777
408
5219
7313
4200
904
2716
4200
3587
5332
3818
275
275
4359
657
4170
4828
5511
4518
2212
241
8402
2376
734
411
1030
310
543
500
330
330
250
250
778
769
200
767
322
420
522
411
5700
2151
1101
5611
7420
7212
8155
8155
2375
4379
4379
8719
5020
7965
6815
5233
8103
3461
2729
4600
1817
2223
3700
10722
9227

2562
4117
2503
2803
8200
1131
1338
777
438
5223
7331
4200
904
2722
4200
3587
5332
3826
275
275
4359
657
4170
4828
5513
4526
2212
241
8402
2378
746
433
1030
310
543
500
330
330
250
250
778
769
200
767
330
420
522
433
5708
2151
1101
5621
7420
7212
8173
8173
2379
4379
4379
8719
5020
7967
6815
5233
8103
3461
2729
4636
1817
2223
3700
10746
9235
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41ST ST

44TH ST

44TH ST

36TH ST
BROWN DEER RD
WATER ST

6TH ST
WISCONSIN AV
FLORIDA ST
VILLARD AV
FOND DU LACAV
HOLTON ST
BRUCE ST
NATIONAL AV
HOLTON ST
41ST ST
VILLARD AV
FLORIST AV
WISCONSIN AV
WISCONSIN AV
HOWELL AV
72ND ST
HOWELL AV
13TH ST
NORTH AV
BURLEIGH ST
12TH ST
BROADWAY
MORGAN AV
HOWELL AV
WATER ST
WISCONSIN AV
6TH ST
WISCONSIN AV
WATER ST
BROADWAY
KILBOURN AV
WELLS ST
WISCONSIN AV
WISCONSIN AV
WATER ST
BROADWAY
HARBOR DR
MILWAUKEE ST
CLYBOURN ST
VAN BUREN ST
WISCONSIN AV
WISCONSIN AV
NORTH AV
KINNICKINNIC AV
BODEN CT
NORTH AV
VILLARD AV
APPLETON AV
BROWN DEER RD
BROWN DEER RD
HOWELL AV
HOWELL AV
HOWELL AV
GRANTOSA DR
HAMPTON AV
76TH ST
CAPITOL DR
CENTER ST
TOWER AV
HOLTON ST
VLIET ST

FOND DU LACAV
NATIONAL AV
KENWOOD BL
FRATNEY ST
HAMPTON AV
CAPITOL DR

2 FAMILY

1 FAMILY

2 FAMILY

2 FAMILY

OFFICE, OTHER
TAVERN
RETAIL-GENERAL
OFFICE-GENERAL
OFFICE-GENERAL

DAY CARE CENTER
MV-LIGHT/REPAIR

DAY CARE CENTER
MV-LIGHT/REPAIR
OFFICE-GENERAL

DAY CARE CENTER
DORMITORY
OFFICE-MEDICAL
RETAIL-GENERAL
RETAIL-GENERAL
RETAIL-GENERAL
OFFICE-GENERAL
OFFICE-GENERAL
OFFICE-GENERAL
STORAGE, INDOOR
CATERING

PERSONAL SERVICE
CATERING

CATERING

PERSONAL SERVICE
CATERING
MV-PARKSTRUC/PRINC
MV-PARKSTRUC/ACCES
MV-PARKSTRUC/ACCES
MV-PARKSTRUC/ACCES
MV-PARKSTRUC/ACCES
MV-PARKLOT/PRINCI
MV-PARKSTRUC/ACCES
MV-PARKSTRUC/PRINC
MV-PARKSTRUC/ACCES
MV-PARKSTRUC/ACCES
MV-PARKSTRUC/ACCES
MV-PARKLOT/PRINCI
MV-PARKLOT/ACCESS
MV-PARKSTRUC/PRINC
MV-PARKLOT/PRINCI
MV-PARKLOT/PRINCI
MV-PARKLOT/PRINCI
MV-PARKSTRUC/ACCES
RETAIL-GENERAL
RETAIL-GENERAL
CONTRACTOR'S SHOP
OFFICE-GENERAL
CATERING

PERSONAL SERVICE
PERSONAL SERVICE
RETAIL-GENERAL
ARTIST STUDIO
OFFICE-GENERAL
OFFICE-GENERAL

1 FAMILY
RETAIL-GENERAL
RESTAURANT,FAST-FO
OFFICE-GENERAL
RETAIL-GENERAL
CATERING

STORAGE, INDOOR
CATERING
OFFICE-GENERAL
CATERING

RELIGIOUS ASSEMBLY
WHOLESALE,INDOOR
RETAIL-GENERAL
OFFICE-GENERAL

JEANETTE STEVENS

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
GMAC MORTGAGE LLC

OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC
8200 LLC

WATER STREET INVESTMENTS
TOBIAS AGUIRRE

US BANK NATIONAL ASSN

VLD LLC

JOHN M BALISTRERI

PHOENIX CUDAHY LLC
DOMINGO MUNOZ

E VILLARREAL PROP LLC
PHOENIX CUDAHY LLC
ANCILLA DOMINI SISTERS

DLV MANAGEMENT LLC
FAHMI ABDALLAH

GRAND AVENUE MALL LLC
GRAND AVENUE MALL LLC
ROBERTSON HOWELL AVE LLC BRU
TB MATERIAL LLC

JAMES T BALLMAN

13TH4828 LLC

PRODIGAL PROPERTIES LLC
COSTIGAN PROPERTIES LLC
WEST GARFIELD PROPERTY LLC
241 NORTH BROADWAY
STEPHEN J SPIDELL

SMITH AND HOWELL LLC
COMPASS PROPERTIES

411 EASTWIS 6 LLCET AL
BRADLEY CENTER CORP

RAIT REUSS FED PLAZA LLC
BREOF BNK MIDWEST LLC
PATSY & PAUL INCORPORATED
FLANDERS WESTBOROUGH
FLANDERS WESTBOROUGH

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

CITY OF MILWAUKEE

COLBY ABBOT BLDG LLP
MICHAEL A IANNELLI & KAREN
MILWAUKEE COUNTY
MUTUALS & L ASSN

411 EASTWIS 6 LLCET AL
DIROT PROPERTIES TWO LLC
RUSSELL J CHICKS

HERFURTH & SCHAAL LLC
RONALD W BARCHUS

QD'S ENTERPRISE LLC
DONALD F SVITAK

WALDEMAR DYNERMAN
MUSLIM AMERICAN SOCIETY
MUSLIM AMERICAN SOCIETY
THOMAS G HILL

5020 W HAMPTON LTD PTNRSHP
BABER & ARIF INVESTMENTS LLC
LEONID LIBERMAN

MICHAEL S WISNIEWSKI

8103 W TOWER LLC

STEVEN DODDER

CHER X YANG

ANTHONY D'ACQUISTO

THE POINT OF GRACE

RB FRATNEY LLC

DARSHITA LLC

MAIN STREET DEVELOPMENT



Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Existing Building
Name Change/Duplicate
Name Change/Duplicate
Name Change/Duplicate
Name Change/Duplicate
Name Change/Duplicate
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary

1143052
1143053
1143122
1143134
1143212
1143329
1143362
1143394
1143466
1143482
1143501
1142059
1142184
1143365
1143491
1140743
1140748
1141067
1141168
1141198
1141214
1141215
1141853
1141908
1142104
1142225
1142771
1143018
1143389
1140709
1140762
1141015
1141311
1141321
1141324
1141326
1142091
1142378
1142692
1142723
1142765
1142957
1143165
1143298
1141387
1142018
1142025
1142814
1142829
1140759
1141343
1141504
1141515
1142690
1142955
1143393
1143493

8340
8340
3714
1405
823
555
5931
8333
8340
2555
11912
2460
7008
2101
5100
801
6973
3425
8482
1101
6315
6214
6100
8517
1313
7520
3006
1845
6001
2051
8787
4733
1133
232
626
1214
4718
5140
613
170
209
4712
4030
1331
1801
771
5228
530
6605
3435
1425
405
4600
6627
971
816
1425

8340
8340
3722
1407
823
555
5931
8333
8340
2555
11912
2464
7008
2103
5102
813
6973
3425
8482
1101
6315
6214
6100
8517
1313
7520
3008
1845
6001
2051
8787
4733
1133
232
626
1214
4718
5140
613
170
209
4714
4030
1331
1801
771
5260
532
6605
3437
1445
405
4636
6627
971
816
1445
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APPLETON AV
APPLETON AV
NORTH AV
LINCOLN AV

2ND ST

WELLS ST

91ST ST
MORGAN AV
APPLETON AV
BAY ST

SILVER SPRING DR
MURRAY AV
107TH ST

6TH ST

BLUE MOUND RD
WISCONSIN AV
FOND DU LACAV
OKLAHOMA AV
HAMPTON AV
BODEN CT
FOREST HOME AV
HOWARD AV
HOWELL AV
KAUL AV
GRANGE AV
STEVENSON ST
MARTIN L KING JR DR
BURLEIGH ST
TEUTONIA AV
WISCONSIN AV
BROWN DEER RD
NORTH AV

5TH ST

JACKSON ST
WISCONSIN AV
WATER ST
GARFIELD AV
55TH ST

2ND ST

1ST ST

ORCHARD ST
FOND DU LACAV
34TH ST

MARTIN L KING JR DR
11TH ST

WATER ST
HOPKINS ST
NATIONAL AV
VILLARD AV
SCOTT ST
JEFFERSON ST
27THST

FOND DU LACAV
CAPITOL DR
WINDLAKE AV
NATIONAL AV
JEFFERSON ST

RETAIL-GENERAL
RETAIL-GENERAL
PERSONAL SERVICE

1 FAMILY

PERSONAL SERVICE
OFFICE-GENERAL
OFFICE-GENERAL
RETAIL-GENERAL
RETAIL-GENERAL
CATERING

SALVAGE, INDOOR
CONTRACTOR'S SHOP
RELIGIOUS ASSEMBLY
TAVERN

RESTAURANT,SITDOWN

MV-PARKLOT/PRINCI
MV-LIGHT/SALES
MV-FILLING STATION
MV-LIGHT/BODYSHOP
MV-LIGHT/SALES
MV-LIGHT/SALES
MV-LIGHT/SALES
MV-LIGHT/REPAIR
MV-LIGHT/STORAGE
MV-FILLING STATION
MV-LIGHT/REPAIR
MV-LIGHT/REPAIR
MV/CAR WASH
MV-FILLING STATION
SOCIAL SERVICE
SECOND-HAND STORE
RELIGIOUS ASSEMBLY
MV-PARKLOT/PRINCI
MV-PARKLOT/PRINCI
MV-PARKSTRUC/PRINC
MV-PARKLOT/PRINCI
GROUP HOME
COMMUNITY LIVING

MANUFACTURING,HEAV

COMMUNITY CENTER
EMGY RESIDEN SHELT
DAY CARE CENTER
RELIGIOUS ASSEMBLY
1 FAMILY

RESTAURANT,SITDOWN
RESTAURANT,SITDOWN

STORAGE, INDOOR
RETAIL-GENERAL
RELIGIOUS ASSEMBLY
MERCANTILE, OTHER
RESTAURANT
MV-FILLING STATION
TAVERN

MUSEUM

SCHOOL
EDUCATIONAL, OTHER
MERCANTILE, OTHER

VIET HOA APPLETON LLC
VIET HOA APPLETON LLC
KARAH LETHERWOOD

ALVIN J ENDRIES

CHALET AT THE RIVER LLC
CATHEDRAL PLACE LLC
KAUL'S LEASING CO INC
SHUBH INVESTMENT LLC
VIET HOA APPLETON LLC
CITY OF MILW % MILW SCHOOL
MEGAL DEVELOPMENT CORP
VYACHESLAV TUZHILKOV AKA
NORTHTOWN CHURCH
SOCORRO CERDA

BLUE 51 LLC

TOWNE PETERSON LLC

HART AUTO LLC

ABDUL HAQ

GENE F BATUNER

HERFURTH & SCHAAL LLC
SMART DOLLAR INC

BACHAN SINGH

KEITH A MILLER

TOSA INVESTMENT CORP
JASWANT SINGH

RIAZ M MIAN

JOSEPH F ROSSETTO

SINGH & WADE REAL ESTATE, IN
NORTH BAY FUEL LLC
MARNAS MANSION LLC

8787 BROWN DEER LLC

S PRICE REAL ESTATE
BRADLEY CENTER SPORTS &
W W GRAINGER INC

626 EAST LLC

BMO HARRIS BANK NA
BELIEVERS IN CHRIST

MARCHESE FAMILY TRUST

SDI HOLDING CO LLC

HOPE HOUSE OF MILWAUKEE
FDL COMMERCIAL LLC

LION OF JUDAH WORSHIP CENTER
SANFORD J MITZ

MARIA D RIVERA

CHAMAS HOLDINGS LLC
SOLENIS LLC

AMERICAN SUB, INC.

NEW LIFE ASSEMBLY OF GOD OF
SERGE AMELYAN

PARK EAST TWO LLC

ANTHONY D'ACQUISTO

ZAIRE NICHOLE PROPERTIES
CITY OF MILWAUKEE (SCHOOL)
MILWAUKEE AREA TECHNICAL
PARK EAST TWO LLC



